
BEAR TRAINING - RIDE #5 BEAR TRAINING - RIDE #5

Santiago/Modjeska/Live Oak/RSM Santiago/Modjeska/Live Oak/RSM
49 MILES   ~3,500 FT ELEV. GAIN 49 MILES   ~3,500 FT ELEV. GAIN

Miles Dist Miles Dist
R 0 IRVINE CENTER DR 1.0 R 0.0 IRVINE CENTER DR 1.0
R 1.0 HARVARD 0.8 R 1.0 HARVARD 0.8
L 1.8 WALNUT 1.0 L 1.8 WALNUT 1.0
R 2.8 TUSTIN RANCH 3.3 R 2.8 TUSTIN RANCH 3.3
L 6.1 JAMBOREE 3.3 L 6.1 JAMBOREE 3.3
R 9.4 SANTIAGO CANYON 9.3 R 9.4 SANTIAGO CANYON 9.3
L 18.7 MODJESKA CANYON 0.9 L 18.7 MODJESKA CANYON 0.9

R 19.6

MODJESKA GRADE Climb 

to top, then STEEP 

downhill, control your 

speed, stop sign at bottom

1.2 R 19.6

MODJESKA GRADE Climb 

to top, then STEEP 

downhill, control your 

speed, stop sign at bottom

1.2

L 20.8 SANTIAGO CANYON 1.3 L 20.8 SANTIAGO CANYON 1.3

L 22.1

LIVE OAK CANYON / 

TRABUCO CANYON 

Narrow and winding - Ride 

Single File!

5.1 L 22.1

LIVE OAK CANYON / 

TRABUCO CANYON 

Narrow and winding - Ride 

Single File!

5.1

R 27.2 PLANO TRABUCO 0.6 R 27.2 PLANO TRABUCO 0.6
R 27.8 SANTA MARGARITA 0.3 R 27.8 SANTA MARGARITA 0.3

R 28.1
SHOPPING CENTER JUST 

PAST ANTONIO
0.1 R 28.1

SHOPPING CENTER JUST 

PAST ANTONIO
0.1

R 28.2 ANTONIO PKWY 2.2 R 28.2 ANTONIO PKWY 2.2
R 30.4 AVENIDA EMPRESA 0.8 R 30.4 AVENIDA EMPRESA 0.8
L 31.2 SANTA MARGARITA 0.6 L 31.2 SANTA MARGARITA 0.6
L 31.8 ALICIA PKWY 1.2 L 31.8 ALICIA PKWY 1.2
L 33.0 OLYMPIAD 0.9 L 33.0 OLYMPIAD 0.9
R 33.9 JERONIMO 1.7 R 33.9 JERONIMO 1.7
R 35.6 MARGUERITE PKWY 1.5 R 35.6 MARGUERITE PKWY 1.5
L 37.1 ALICIA PKWY 0.7 L 37.1 ALICIA PKWY 0.7
R 37.8 TRABUCO 4.2 R 37.8 TRABUCO 4.2
L 42.0 ALTON 1.6 L 42.0 ALTON 1.6
R 43.6 BARRANCA 1.9 R 43.6 BARRANCA 1.9
R 45.5 IRVINE CENTER DR 3.2 R 45.5 IRVINE CENTER DR 3.2
R 48.7 DEERWOOD 0.1 R 48.7 DEERWOOD 0.1
QUESTIONS / COMMENTS QUESTIONS / COMMENTS
RIDECOORD@BIKEIRVINE.ORG RIDECOORD@BIKEIRVINE.ORG
BearTR17-5 BearTR17-5
Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org

REST STOP - STARBUCKS at SANTA 

MARGARITA AND ANTONIO, RSM

REST STOP - STARBUCKS at SANTA 

MARGARITA AND ANTONIO, RSM
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